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	 TELEPHONE: {330 375-24li0 	 L M. Makolrn, F.E.
FAX: (330) 375-2402
	

Admhtrator

January 6, 201 11
	 Certified Mail

Christine Walton
Laurel Mountain Midstream
P0 Box 611
Moon Township, PA 15108

NOTICE OF PERMIT EXPIRATION: NO RENEWAL APPLICATION RECEIVED
/

Facility ID:	 1667000077 V
Facility Address:	 80 Helsel Road

Deerfield Township , OR 4441
miIPermit Number: 	 P0101960

I

Permit Expiration Date:	 11/17/2010
Permit Type: State Permit-To-Operate

	 I
C 	 IFacility ID:	 1667000078 2lC	 I	 6 59

CFacility Address: 	 8620 SR 14	 . IDeerfield Township, OH 444--
Permit Number:	 P0101961
Permit Expiration Date: 	 11/1712010	

I	
C

Permit Type: State Permit-To-Operate

Facility 1D:	 1667010010 CO

I

Facility Address: 	 7600 Virginia Road
Atwater Township, OH 4420 ru

Permit Number:	 P0101971
mPermit Expiration Date:	 11/1712010

Permit Type: State Permit-To-Operate 	 Lj

Facility ID-	 1677010D11	 E- I

Facility Address: •	 7850 SR224	 o	 1-	 - I
Atwater Township OH 44211Z-

21- 7-1f
Permit Number: 	 P0101972	 cI
Permit Expiration Date: 	 11/1712010	 1fl	 C	 .	 CPermit Type: State Permit-To-Operate 	 g 2
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/Facihty ID:	 16fr7050042
Facility Address:	 4510 SR 82

Mantua Township, OH 442
Permit Number: 	 P0102149
Permit Expiration Date:	 11/1712010	 C

Permit Type: State Permit-To-Operate
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Christine Walton
Laurel Mountain Midstream
January 6, 2011

Dear Christine Walton,

This letter serves as a Notice of Violation to you for the failure to submit a timely permit
application for renewal of the permit identified above which expired on 11/1712010. This failure
to submit a complete and timely application, has resulted in the loss of the "application shield"
provided by Ohio Revised Code (ORC) section 119.06, for the air contaminant sources
(emissions units) identified in the table below.

EU ID	 EU Description	 Permit	 Expiration

	

Number	 Date
3001	 Strong Compressor	 P0101960	 11/1712010
B001I Deerfield Compressor	 I P0101961	 11/17/2010
001 i Atwater Compressor .	P0101971	 11/17/2010

BOOl	 McGee Compressor	 P0101972 11/17/2010
BOOl	 Partners Compressor	 P0102149	 11/1712010

Continued operation of these emissions units after the expiration date of the permit, without a
valid renewal permit being issued by the Director, will be a violation of DAC rule 3745-31-
02(A)(1)(c). Be advised that submission of a permit renewal application, will not reinstate the
"application shield" provided by (ORC) section 119.06.

Please submit a complete renewal application to Ohio EPA as soon as possible, but no later
than 30 days from receipt of this notice.

Acceptance by the Ohio EPA of the renewal application does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio
EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Revised Code. The
determination to pursue or to decline to pursue such penalties in this case will be made by the
Ohio EPA at a later date.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-375-2480 x6307 or e-mail:
SVadas@akronohic.gov.

Sincerely,

Sean Vadas
Akron Regional Air Quality Management District

c:	 Tom Kalman, Central Office, Ohio EPA
Lisa Holscher, USEPA Region V


